Information Released under Freedom of Information Act

Subject: Request for contract details relating to Financial Accounting software used by Companies House

Date Released: 22 February 2016

Summary of request: The enquirer requested contract details relating to Financial Accounting software used by Companies House

Information Released

I have answered your questions in the order they appear in your request:

- Name of financial accounting software system in use at your organisation?
 E5
- Name of the vendor who supplies your financial accounting software system? Advanced Business Solutions
- Original date of purchase or contract start date? Q1 2013
- If relevant the contract renewal or expiry date? Rolling 12-month maintenance agreement. All licences owned by Companies House
- Cost of annual support and maintenance or annual service cost (last financial year)? £151,000
- Other annual spend relating to the financial accounting software system, outside the support and maintenance/service costs?
 Project costs of £74,000
- Number of members of staff involved in the internal support of the financial accounting software system for users and IT?
 10
- Is your financial accounting software on premise or hosted? **On premise**
- Who is accountable to what financial accounting software is used at your organisation? All decisions on this type of service and value are made at board level